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REPUBLIC OF THE MARSHALL ISLANDS 
MARITIME ADMINISTRATOR 

INVENTORY OF HAZARDOUS MATERIALS 

IHM Companies Recognized by the Administrator 

 

IHM Company 
Validity of RMI 

Recognition 
Website Phone 

Maritec Naias (CTI/POLY-NDT Group) 
RMI Partner 

Company 
www.maritec.com.sg +65 677 54011 

Aries Oil Field Services 17 April 2026 www.ariesmar.com +971 50 460 1520 

Blue Wave Engineering (BWE) Mon. IKE 21 October 2026 www.bwe.com.gr +30 210 960 7070 

Calmocean AS 22 September 2026 www.calmocean.no +47 970 24 773 

Dazzle Marine Service Co. Ltd 06 January 2027 www.dazzlemarine.com  +86 1855 200 5385 

Ecostart SA 16 June 2026 www.ecostartmarine.com.gr +30 21 6900 7046/47 

EMKOR Co. Ltd. 03 December 2026 www.emkor.net +82 10 6244 9863 

Environmental Protection Engineering (Epe) S.A. 15 April 2026 www.epe.gr +30 210 40 60 000 

Eurofins Maritime Services 11 October 2026 http://www.eurofins.com/maritime-services +30 6943740775 

Grieg Green 29 April 2026 www.grieggreen.com +47 976 64 489 

ICS Solix 24 June 2026 www.ics-solix.com +1 30 21 1111 9856 

Normec Verifavia (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. and  

Normec Verifavia Technical Services Pvt. Ltd. 
24 October 2026 www.normecverifavia.com +91 8146063968 

M&C Group Ltd. 26 May 2026 www.mcgroup.gr 
+30 210 940 1500 

+30 210 940 1501 

MarHaz ApS 14 January 2027 https://marhaz.com +45 2819 2886 

Maritime Asbestos Solutions BV 27 June 2026 www.ma-solutions.nl +31 682 999 852 
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Metizoft Asia Pte Ltd 01 April 2027 www.metizoftasia.com +65 69934117 

Metizoft Enviro AS 19 August 2026 www.metizoft.com +47 70 08 47 00 

Polaris Consulting Engineers I.K.E. 10 July 2026 www.polaris-marine.gr +30 210 4184030 

Qingdau Carest Testing Co. Ltd 15 June 2026 www.carestesting.com +1 86 5329 4601 

Sea Sentinels Pte. Ltd. 

Sea Sentinels SND BHD 
23 November 2026 www.sea-sentinels.com +60 12 215 0137 

Seastar Marine Services Co. Ltd 10 December 2026 www.seastars-marine.com +86 1362 1650701 

SGS Search Ingenieursbureau B.V. 25 June 2026 www.sgssearch.nl +31 88-2146600 

Shanghai Traction Marine Co., Ltd. 12 October 2026 www.traction-marine.com +86 21 2096 5368 

Shanghai ULS Testing Technology Co., Ltd 30 June 2026 www.ulstesting.com 
+86 21 26018231 (desk) 

+86 0 18173200214 (mobile) 

Varuna Marine Services 29 November 2026 www.varunamarine.eu 
+ 31 687 382 356 (mobile) 

+ 31 107 640 935 (landline) 

Viswalab Singapore Pte. Ltd 06 January 2027 www.theviswagroup.com +65 96 15 43 65 
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